
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006226-2022 

Contract

LSL/DC/0108 The Supply of Personal Protective
Equipment (PPE)

Leidos Supply Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006226
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031eeb  
Published 7 March 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leidos Supply Limited

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emerson Green

Bristol

Email

emil.karmazyn@leidos.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006226-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006226-2022
mailto:emil.karmazyn@leidos.com


Page 2 to 11

https://leidos-supply.app.jaggaer.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LSL/DC/0108 The Supply of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

Reference number

LSL/DC/0108

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) Delivery partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on
behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence (the ‘Prime Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the
LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe Ltd (LEL) and other partners (together
‘Team Leidos’). This requirement is subject to the Public Procurement Regulations and
respective advertising action.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://leidos-supply.app.jaggaer.com


Page 3 to 11

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,404,898

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No: 1 - Mixed PPE

Lot No

Lot No: 1 - Mixed PPE

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) Delivery

partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence
(the ‘Prime

Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe
Ltd (LEL) and other

partners (together ‘Team Leidos’). This requirement is subject to the Public Procurement
Regulations and

respective advertising action

With reference to LSL/DC/0108 tender , Leidos Supply Ltd has awarded Lot No: 1 - Mixed
PPE to Iturri on a 4 year term from 08/02/2022 for The Supply of Mixed PPE -



Page 4 to 11

LSL/DC/0108 . The Initial 1 year is firm priced, years 2 - 4 are subject to Variation of Price
(VOP)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No: 4 - Protective Headwear

Lot No

Lot No: 4 - Protective Headwear

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

18444000 - Protective headgear

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) Delivery

partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence



Page 5 to 11

(the ‘Prime

Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe
Ltd (LEL) and other

partners (together ‘Team Leidos’). This requirement is subject to the Public Procurement
Regulations and

respective advertising action

With reference to LSL/DC/0108 tender , Leidos Supply Ltd has awarded Lot No: 4 -
Protective Headwear to Centurion Safety Products on a 4 year term from 08/02/2022 for
The Supply of Headwear - LSL/DC/0152. The Initial 1 year is firm priced, years 2 - 4 are
subject to Variation of Price (VOP).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No: 7 - Positive Pressure Masks

Lot No

Lot No: 7 - Positive Pressure Masks

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing



Page 6 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) Delivery

partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence
(the ‘Prime

Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe
Ltd (LEL) and other

partners (together ‘Team Leidos’). This requirement is subject to the Public Procurement
Regulations and

respective advertising action

With reference to LSL/DC/0108 tender , Leidos Supply Ltd has awarded Lot Lot No: 7 -
Positive Pressure Masks to 3M United Kingdom Plc on a 4 year term from 08/02/2022 for
The Supply of Mixed PPE - LSL/DC/0155 . The Initial 1 year is firm priced, years 2 - 4 are
subject to Variation of Price (VOP)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 229-565615

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/DC/0108

Lot No

Lot No: 1 - Mixed PPE

Title

The Supply of Mixed PPE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:565615-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 11

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Iturri

Seville

41007

Country

Spain

NUTS code

ES - Spain

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,115,071

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/DC/0152

Lot No

Lot No: 4 - Protective Headwear

Title

The Supply of Headwear

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 11

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Centurion Safety Products

Thetford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,221,756

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/DC/0155

Lot No

Lot No: 7 - Positive Pressure Masks

Title



Page 10 to 11

The Supply of Positive Pressure Masks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3M United Kingdom Plc

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £68,070



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note this is a Contract Award Notice, these contract have now been awarded.

The authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy. If any contract documents are
accompanied by instructions on safeguarding classified information (e.g. a Security
Aspects Letter), the authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these instructions
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the
applicable protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to
which any protective marking applies or otherwise. The link below to the Gov.uk website
provides information on the Government Security Classification.

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Limited

8 Monarch Court

Bristol

BS167FH

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

UK has no body responsible for appeals or mediation procedures.

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://Gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-29T02:28:10+0100
	TCPDF




